
www.grse.nic.in  

गाडन   रीच    िशपिब स    ए     इंिजिनयस    
िलिमटेड 

Garden   Reach    Shipbuilders   &  Engineers  Limited 

email: mtl.eproc@grse.co.in 
दुरभाष Phone: 033-24893902 
फै  : FAX: 033-24692020 
CIN: L35111WB1934GOI007891 
GST Registration No. 
19AAACG9371K1Z4 
 

(भारत सरकार का उप म)                        (A Govt. of India Undertaking) 
र ा मं ालय                                    Ministry of Defence 

43/46 गाडन रीच रोड ,       
कोलकाता - 700 024    

43/46 Garden Reach Road, 
                             KOLKATA – 700 024 

 
 
 
                              शु प  (1 ) 

CORRIGENDUM (1) 
 

िनिवदा  संदभ सं Tender Ref. No.: NCM/LT/DM/SVL/Auto Transfer Switch/ET-1839 
 
िवषय Item: AUTO TRANSFER SWITCH (ATS) FOR SURVEY VESSELS LARGE (SVL) SHIPS 
(YARD NO.3025-28) 
               
THIS CORRIGENDUM IS ISSUED FOR UPLOADING THE GUIDANCE OBS LIST AND 
EXTENSION OF DUE DATE  
 

A. GUIDANCE OBS LIST FOR THE ABOVE TENDER (ET-1839) IS ATTACHED HEREWITH. 
 

B. TENDER SUBMISSION DUE IS EXTENDED TILL 31.03.2022, 12:00 HRS. OPENING DATE 
04.04.2022, 14:00 HRS 
 

C. ALL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT THEIR FINAL OFFER WITHIN EXTENDED DUE DATE 
AND TIME COMPLYING THE ATTTACHED GUIDANCE OBS LIST. 

 
D. ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER ENQUIRY WOULD REMAIN UNALTERED.     

 
                            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

                              



Page 1 of 1 

 

 

 

Guidance OBS List for ATS of SVL  

 
 
 

1. On-Board Spares: 

 

Sl. No. COMPONENT DETAIL  Qty / Ship set Remark 
 FOR 50A Auto Transfer Switch(ATS)   
1 MCB 1  
2 Control Transformer 1  
3 Indicating Lamp of each type & colour) 2  
4 Pushbutton 1  
5 Power & Control Card  1Set  
6 Semiconductor Fuses (as applicable) 2  
7. Buzzer  1  
8. Fan & Thermostat (as applicable) 1Set  
9. Auxiliary Contactor (as applicable) 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 



गारे्डन रीच शिपशिल्डर्स एण्ड इंशिशनयर्स शिशिटेर्ड 

Garden  Reach  Shipbuilders  &  Engineers  Limited 
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)   Ministry of Defence 

43/46 गारे्डन रीच रोर्ड , 

कोलकाता - 700 024 

43/46 Garden Reach Road, 
Kolkata – 700 024 

                    CIN: L35111WB1934GOI007891 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 (Instructions to Bidders is placed at Annexure -I) 
E- TENDER NO: NCM/LT/DM/SVL/Auto Transfer Switch/ET-1839 

 
 

FOR AUTO TRANSFER SWITCH (ATS) FOR SURVEY VESSELS LARGE (SVL) SHIPS 
(YARD NO.3025-28) 

1. Two Bid Offers: 
Offers are invited in two bid system through GRSE E-PROCUREMENT mode as per SOR No. 
GT32410005M.REV.3.  
For any clarification on techno-commercial issues, please write to: Mr. P. Pal, SM (D)(L&W) E-
mail: Pal.PrabirKumar@grse.co.in / Ms. Rejia Begum DM(D)(L&W), E-mail: 
Begum.Rejia@grse.co.in     for technical query and Mr. D. Mukherjee, DM (NCM) / Mr. N. Gupta, 
DGM (NCM), E-mail: Mukherjee.Dibyendu@grse.co.in / Gupta.Niranjan@grse.co.in for 
commercial query.  
 

2. Date of Pre-Bid Meeting (if required)  :  Not Applicable   
 

3. Last date & time of Receipt of Tender on portal: 25-03-2022 (12:00 Hrs IST) 
 

4. Date & Time of opening of Tender: 28-03-2022 (14:00 Hrs IST) 
 

5. Description of Material (in brief):  AUTO TRANSFER SWITCH (ATS) 

6. Technical Specification & Scope of Supply: Details as per Scope of Supply of Special Terms 
and Conditions- Annexure III 

 

7. Other Commercial Terms:  As per Special terms and Conditions-Annexure III    
                                                                   

8. Tender Download website: Tender can be down loaded from GRSE web site www.grse.in and 
can be viewed from http://eprocure.in/cppp also. 

 

9. List of Enclosure/Annexures: 

Sl. Documents / Format Annex. No 

1.  Instructions To Bidders I 

2.  SOTR II 

3.  Special Terms and Conditions III 

4.  Compliance Matrix for SOTR IV 

5.  Technical Bid V 

6.  Commercial Bid VI 

7.  Blank Price Bid VII 

8.  PBG Format VIII 

9.  GRSE STACS-PE-INDG (August - 2006) IX 

10.  SDBG Format X 

11.  Declaration for Banned / Delisting / Tender Holiday/ Risk Purchase  by any 
PSU 

XI 

12.  GRSE STACS-PE-INDG (August - 2006)- ACCEPTANCE MATRIX XII 

13.  INTEGRITY PACT XIII 

14.  Indigenization policy XIV, XIV(a) & 
XIV(b) 

15.  Registration Requirement (DPIIT) XV 

16.  Acceptance Matrix XVI 

17.  Bid Security Declaration XX 

              
        D Mukherjee 

Dy. Manager (NCM) 
Email: Mukherjee.Dibyendu@grse.co.in 

mailto:Pal.PrabirKumar@grse.co.in
mailto:Begum.Rejia@grse.co.in
mailto:Mukherjee.Dibyendu@grse.co.in
mailto:Gupta.Niranjan@grse.co.in
http://www.grse.in/
http://eprocure.in/cppp

